

Item data sheet



SG-Mini Puff Pastry Selection, 5 different sorts

Item no.	2349
Designation of the food item	Puff pastry filled
EAN	4009837023493
Convenience level	preproved

Units

Unit	PIECE *	BAG	CARTON	LAYER	PALLET
Quantity per base unit	1	24	120	960	11.520
Gross weight ¹	0,04608	1,10592	5,5296	44,2368	530,8416
Net weight	0,042	1,008	5,04	40,32	483,84
L x W x H (mm)	-	520 x 350 x 0	396 x 296 x 152	-	1.200 x 800 x 1.974
Diameter (mm)	-	-	-	-	-
Cartons/pallets	-	-	-	-	96

* Base unit of the item

¹ Weight in frozen state incl. Packaging

Measurements

Measurements:

cream crown: l 5.5 x w 5.0 x h 2.5 cm

cinnamon swirl: l 5.7 x w 5.0 x h 2.4 cm

raspberry crown: l 5.5 x w 5.0 x h 2.5 cm

pecan bag: l 7.0 x w 6.1 x h 1.5 cm

apple crown: l 5.5 x w 5.0 x h 2.5 cm

Nutritional values

Ingredients

Allergens

Maple pecan puff pastry

energy	1699 kJ / 408 kcal	WHEAT FLOUR, margarine (vegetable fat(palm, rape (seed))), water, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, acidulant regulator citric acid, natural flavour, vitamin A), vegetable oil(palm, rape (seed)), water, sugar, WHOLE EGG, PECAN NUT (3%),	Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS, NUTS AND - PRODUCTS
fat	26,9 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	10,5 g		

carbohydrates	34,3 g
thereof sugar	13,4 g
protein	4,7 g
salt	0,43 g

yeast, brown sugar, maize starch, WHEAT GLUTEN, maize flour, salt, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), WHEYPOWDER, glucose syrup, maple syrup (0,1%), acidulant regulator citric acid, vinegar, colouring agent caramel, flour treatment agent ascorbid acid, thickening agent agar-agar, natural flavour(maple), enzyme(amylase, xylanase, cellulase)

May contain: SOYA, other NUT PRODUCTS

sugar icing
(sugar, glucose syrup, water, thickener acelylated distarch phosphate), maple syrup(glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, glucose syrup, water, candy syrup, natural flavour(maple))

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values	Ingredients	Allergens
--------------------	-------------	-----------

Cream crown

energy	1319 kJ / 316 kcal
fat	20,6 g
thereof saturated fatty acids	8,3 g
carbohydrates	28,1 g
thereof sugar	8,8 g
protein	4,1 g
salt	0,4 g

water, pudding creme (26%)(water, Modified starches Acetylated distarch phosphate, sugar, dextrose, WHEYPOWDER, coconut fat, WHOLE MILK POWDER, MILK PROTEIN, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, thickening agent sodium alginate, natural flavour, aroma, acidulant regulator sodium phosphate, stabiliser(calciumalginat, diphosphate, calcium sulfate), colouring agent beta carotene), WHEAT FLOUR, margarine (vegetable fat(palm, rape (seed))), water, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, acidulant regulator citric acid, natural flavour, vitamin A), rapeseed oil, sugar, WHOLE EGG, HAZELNUTS, yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), salt, ALMOND, SOYBEANS, beans, apricot kernels, flour treatment agent ascorbid acid, Modified starches Acetylated distarch phosphate, natural flavour, enzyme(amylase, xylanase, cellulase)

May contain: other NUT PRODUCTS

sugar icing
(sugar, glucose syrup, water, thickener acelylated distarch

Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, SOYA AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS, NUTS AND - PRODUCTS

phosphate), maple syrup(glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, glucose syrup, water, candy syrup, natural flavour(maple))

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values		Ingredients	Allergens
Raspberry crown			
energy	1301 kJ / 312 kcal	<p>WHEAT FLOUR, water, raspberry filling (26%)(raspberries (58%), sugar, water, starch, thickening agent gellan gum, acidulant regulator (citric acid, sodium citrate)), margarine(vegetable fat(palm, rape (seed))), water, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, acidulant regulator citric acid, natural flavour, vitamin A), sugar, WHOLE EGG, yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), salt, WHEYPOWDER, ALMOND, SOYBEANS, beans, coconut fat, WHOLE MILK POWDER, apricot kernels, MILK PROTEIN, colouring agent beta carotene, flour treatment agent ascorbid acid, thickening agent sodium alginate, emulsifier (diphosphate, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), modified starch(distarch phosphate, acetylated distarch phosphate), stabilizer calcium sulfate, natural flavour, aroma, enzyme(amylase, xylanase, cellulase)</p> <p>May contain: other NUT PRODUCTS</p> <p>sugar icing (sugar, glucose syrup, water, thickener acelylated distarch phosphate), maple syrup(glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, glucose syrup, water, candy syrup, natural flavour(maple))</p>	<p>Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, SOYA AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS, NUTS AND - PRODUCTS</p>
fat	19,3 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	8,2 g		
carbohydrates	30,1 g		
thereof sugar	11,5 g		
protein	3,8 g		
salt	0,4 g		

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values		Ingredients	Allergens
Cinnamon bun			
energy	1642 kJ / 395 kcal	<p>WHEAT FLOUR, margarine (vegetable fat(palm, rape (seed))), water, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, acidulant regulator citric acid, natural flavour, vitamin A), water,</p>	<p>Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS</p>
fat	27,0 g		
thereof saturated			

fatty acids	11,4 g
carbohydrates	32,9 g
thereof sugar	10,6 g
protein	4,4 g
salt	0,97 g

sugar, WHOLE EGG, yeast, rapeseed oil, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), cinnamon (0,5%), WHEYPOWDER, salt, glucose syrup, coconut fat, WHOLE MILK POWDER, MILK PROTEIN, sugar syrup, vinegar, colouring agent (ammonia caramel, beta carotene), acidulant regulator citric acid, flour treatment agent ascorbid acid, emulsifier(diphosphate, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), thickening agent(sodium alginate, Agar-Agar), Modified starches Acetylated distarch phosphate, natural flavour, aroma, enzyme (amylase, xylanase, cellulase), stabilizer calcium sulfate

May contain: SOYA, NUT PRODUCTS

sugar icing
(sugar, glucose syrup, water, thickener acelylated distarch phosphate), maple syrup(glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, glucose syrup, water, candy syrup, natural flavour(maple))

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values		Ingredients	Allergens
Apple crown			
energy	1301 kJ / 312 kcal	WHEAT FLOUR, water, apple filling (26%)(apples (62%), water, sugar, Modified starches Acetylated distarch phosphate, acidulant regulator citric acid, thickening agent agar-agar, salt, preservatives potassium sorbate, lemon oil), margarine(vegetable fat(palm, rape (seed))), water, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, acidulant regulator citric acid, natural flavour, vitamin A), rapeseed oil, sugar, WHOLE EGG, yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, iodised salt (salt and potassium iodide), salt, WHEYPOWDER, ALMOND, SOYBEANS, beans, WHOLE MILK POWDER, coconut fat, apricot kernels, MILK PROTEIN, colouring agent beta carotene, flour treatment agent ascorbid acid, emulsifier (diphosphate, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), thickening agent sodium alginate, modified starch(Acetylated distarch phosphate, distarch phosphate), stabilizer calcium sulfate, natural	Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, SOYA AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS, NUTS AND - PRODUCTS
fat	19,2 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	8,1 g		
carbohydrates	30,4 g		
thereof sugar	11,7 g		
protein	3,8 g		
salt	0,43 g		

flavour, aroma, enzyme(amylase, xylanase, cellulase)

May contain: other NUT PRODUCTS

sugar icing
(sugar, glucose syrup, water, thickener acetylated distarch phosphate), maple syrup(glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, glucose syrup, water, candy syrup, natural flavour(maple))

All data refer to 100 g

Baking instructions

Bake at 190°C for app. 14-17 minutes.

Best before date (from date of production)

12 months

Transport and storage conditions

This product must be transported and stored at a temperature of at least -18°C.

Gene Ordinance

This product does not contain any genetically modified raw materials

Status: 20/05/2024

EDNA International GmbH, Gollenhoferstraße 3, 86441 Zusmarshausen, Deutschland,
Phone: +49 8291 84 390, Email: export@edna.de